Other liabilities 8,757
 Total liabilities assumed 219,961
 Net Assets Acquired $156,110

No accrued restructuring charges were recorded with the FinPac acquisition.

Non-covered leases acquired from FinPac that are not subject to the requirements of FASB ASC 310-30 Loans and
Debt Securities Acquired with Deteriorated Credit Quality ("ASC 310-30") are presented below at acquisition:
(in thousands)

FinPac
July 1, 2013

Contractually required payments $350,403
Purchase adjustment for credit $(20,520 )
Balance of non-covered loans and leases, net $264,336

The following tables present unaudited pro forma results of operations for the years ended December 31, 2013 and
2012 as if the acquisition of FinPac had occurred on January 1, 2012. The proforma results have been prepared for
comparative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the results that would have been obtained had the
acquisitions actually occurred on January 1, 2012.

98

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer 147

Table of Contents

(in thousands, except per share data)
December 31, 2013

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Company FinPac (a) Adjustments Combined

Net interest income $404,965 $25,526 $(6,891 ) (b) $423,600
Provision for non-covered loan and lease losses 16,829 3,272 — (c) 20,101
Recapture of provision for covered loan losses (6,113 ) — — (6,113 )
Non-interest income 121,441 1,312 — 122,753
Non-interest expense 364,661 8,596 (76 ) (d) 373,181
  Income before provision for income taxes 151,029 14,970 (6,815 ) 159,184
Provision for income taxes 52,668 5,835 (2,835 ) (e) 55,668
  Net income 98,361 9,135 (3,980 ) 103,516
Dividends and undistributed earnings allocated to
participating securities 788 — 41 829

Net earnings available to common shareholders $97,573 $9,135 $(4,021 ) $102,687
Earnings per share:
   Basic $0.87 $0.92
   Diluted $0.87 $0.92
Average shares outstanding:
   Basic 111,938 111,938
   Diluted 112,176 112,176
(a) FinPac amounts represent results from January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013.
(b) Adjustment of interest income from leases due to the estimated loss of income from the write-off of FinPac's loan
mark (related to a prior acquisition) and the amortization of the new interest rate mark and the accretion of the
acquisition accounting adjustment relating to the credit mark. The amortization period will be the contractual lives of
the leases, which is approximately four years, and will be amortized into income using the effective yield method.
(c) As acquired leases are recorded at fair value, Umpqua would expect a reduction in the historical provision for loan
and leases losses from FinPac; however, no adjustment to the historical amount of FinPac provision for loan and lease
losses is reflected.
(d) Adjustment to reflect additional compensation expense related to restricted stock granted to FinPac management
and the removal of FinPac director compensation and travel fees, and FinPac management fees of the Financial
Pacific Holdings, LLC entity which was not acquired.
(e) Income tax effect of pro forma adjustments at the Company's statutory tax rate of 35%.

99

Edgar Filing: BRAZILIAN DISTRIBUTION CO COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE DISTR CBD - Form 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer 148

Table of Contents

(in thousands, except per share data)
December 31, 2012

Pro Forma Pro Forma
Company FinPac (a) Adjustments Combined

Net interest income $407,236 $50,809 $(5,332 ) (b) $452,713
Provision for non-covered loan and lease losses 21,796 7,291 — (c) 29,087
Provision for covered loan losses 7,405 — — 7,405
Non-interest income 136,829 4,132 — 140,961
Non-interest expense 359,652 16,101 (1,236 ) (d) 374,517
  Income before provision for income taxes 155,212 31,549 (4,096 ) 182,665
Provision for income taxes 53,321 12,192 (1,434 ) (e) 64,079
  Net income 101,891 19,357 (2,662 ) 118,586
Dividends and undistributed earnings allocated to
participating securities 682 — 112 794

Net earnings available to common shareholders $101,209 $19,357 $(2,774 ) $117,792
Earnings per share:
   Basic $0.90 $1.05
   Diluted $0.90 $1.05
Average shares outstanding:
   Basic 111,935 111,935
   Diluted 112,151 112,151
(a) FinPac amounts represent results from January 1, 2012 to December 31, 2012.
(b) Adjustment of interest income from leases due to the estimated loss of income from the write-off of FinPac's loan
mark (related to a prior acquisition) and the amortization of the new interest rate mark and the accretion of the
acquisition accounting adjustment relating to the credit mark. The amortization period will be the contractual lives of
the leases, which is approximately four years, and will be amortized into income using the effective yield method.